

**MACC- 60-2023**

**CNR-WBUD01-000917-2023**

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.**

**03/15-09-2023**

Today is fixed for filing W/S by O.P. Owner and O.P. Insurance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P. Reliance Ge. Ins. Co appeared by power along with a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

O.P Bajaj Alliance General Insurance files a petition praying for time for filing W/s on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayers are allowed.

O.P.Owner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer along with W/S on affidavit.

Let the W/S be kept with the record.

To 14-12-2023 for filing W/S by the insurance Co.

D &C

MACT Judge  
U/D at Raiganj.

MACT Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj